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sale but the auction will take place in the main saleroom
with potential buyers following the auction by watching the
slideshow.

METHODS OF PAYMENT
Payment is accepted by cash, cheque, debit card or bank
transfer. As a general rule any cheques tendered will need to
be cleared before removal of the goods is permitted. Please
discuss with our office in advance of the sale if other
methods of payment are envisaged (except cash). Telephone
bidders must pay either by bank transfer prior to collection
of lots or by debit card, cheque or cash in person prior to
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recommend Mailboxes of Bath for smaller items, please find
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CATALOGUE
1
An early 20th century Chinese cloisonne with polychrome
enamelled decoration depicting a chrysanthemum, on a wooden
base, 23cm high
£20 - 30

12
A Doulton Burslem Gloire-de dijon pattern toilet set comprising
wash bowl and two chamber pots, together with a Wedgwood
platter, platter measures 51cm wide
£20 - 30

2
An early 20th century Arts & Crafts Brass coal bucket with swing
handle to top with tapered base, 35cm high.
£30 - 50

13
A collection of assorted wares including two Russian boxes, two
other boxes, costume jewellery, two plates, two Copeland coffee
cans and saucers and a Japanese cup and saucer
£20 - 30

3
A Chinese blue and white charger along with a Chinese green
glazed ginger jar, lacking lid, an enamel painted ginger jar and
ice bucket, charger 40cm diameter
£20 - 30

14
Two vintage boxed Meccano sets to include no 3 and the
conversion set. Unchecked for completeness
£20 - 30

4
A collection of four ceramic and pottery planters and bowls, to
include a Nicholas Hillyard example, largest 35cm diameter
£20 - 30

15
A late 19th to early 20th century White painted cast iron
candelabra, 44cm high
£20 - 30

5
A collection of assorted animal figures, to include a Boerim seal
and pup, a sheep and dogs. Largest measures; 20cm tall.
£10 - 20

16
Two contemporary glass storm lanterns, the tallest 37cm high
£20 - 30

6
A collection of assorted diecast scale models, to include Dinky,
Crescent and others along with a military breathing apparatus
£20 - 30
7
Two decorative bird cages, the largest 43cm high; together with
a finial
£20 - 30
8
A collection of four 1960's retro vintage West German pottery
vases, to include 523, 203, 284 and 407, the tallest 26cm high
£20 - 30
9
A crystal glass lamp together with Wedgwood crystal ice bucket
in original box, largest 30cm high
£10 - 20
10
A collection of wool and sewing bags, some with contents
including wool
£10 - 20
11
A collection of nine Pink Floyd vinyls to include the Soundtracks
from the films More Echoes, Atom Heart Mother, the Wall and
others
£70 - 90

17
Three Studio glass water jugs, to include; Clouded, candy cane
swirl and bubble control designs, largest 30cm high
£20 - 30

18
A pair of silver plated wine coasters retailed by Harrod's,
mahogany base, diameter 16cm
£20 - 30
19
Eilidh, watercolour, in Isdahan, a Victorian photograph album
and a Chinese book of pictures, picture 15cm by 20cm exc frame
£20 - 30
20
A Wedgwood 'Contrasts' glass charger depicting a griffin to
front, 42cm in diameter
£20 - 30

21
An extensive Staffordshire part tea set having painted floral
decoration. Creamer measures; 8cm high.
£10 - 20
22
A quantity of Studio pottery, to include Lotus pottery, Danigo
and much more, largest 25cm high
£20 - 30
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23
A 20th century 'Gnome' dark room adjustable enlarger complete
with 50mm lens and film carrier
£20 - 30

35
A Noritake tea set along with a Winterling part tea set. Noritake
teapot measures; 16cm high.
£20 - 30

24
A collection of nine lidded pots, to include eight with pictorial
scenes and Staffordshire pot with Royal crest, largest 10cm high
£20 - 30

36
A Chinese Brass footed bowl with incised decoration, 23cm
diameter, along with Chinese paper-cuts and framed stencils
£10 - 20

25
A collection of assorted silver plated items to include silver ink
blotter with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1932, 10cm
wide, a decorative Kukri knife and other silver plate
£20 - 30

37
A collection of Rupert books to include early examples
£20 - 30

26
A collection of assorted Ceramics including Masons and Royal
Albert old Country Roses Teapots, largest 21cm high
£20 - 30
27
A collection of assorted flat ware, to include some silver plated,
also including a wine taster
£20 - 30
28
A collection of assorted Toby jugs along with two Owl bookends
and other items, 25cm high
£20 - 30
29
A collection of Bovril and period ink bottles in brown glass and
clear. Tallest measures; 11cm.
£10 - 20
30
A collection of assorted original paintings and prints to include
an African village scene. Measures; 16cm x 39cm
£20 - 30
31
A Bronzed resin style sculpture of a Prospector taking a rest and
feeding his donkey, 24cm high
£10 - 20
32
A 19th century black slate and specimen marble mantel clock
with white enamel Roman dial, 30cm high
£20 - 30
33
Four Nao female figures, largest 30cm high
£20 - 30
34
A collection of 1960's assorted dishes and bowls, mainly Czech
glass, largest diameter 20cm
£20 - 30

38
A late 19th century Mahogany writing slope with single glass
inkwell, approx 47cm wide
£20 - 30

39
A Slate and marble mantle clock, with roman numerals on
enamel denoting hours, 24cm high
£30 - 50
39A
A collection of assorted playing cards in a wicker basket
£10 - 20
40
A collection of assorted photograph frames together with two
decorative plaques, largest measures 33cm high
£20 - 30
41
Two pieces of Broiderie Anglaise, 100cm x 100cm (Approx)
£20 - 30
42
A collection of assorted glass paperweights to include some
pictorial examples, largest 9cm diameter, together with three
die cast model toy cars
£20 - 30
43
A Tri-ang Puff Puff tin plate locomotive train, 45cm long,
together with a Tri-ang hi-way tin plate crane
£20 - 30
44
An enamelled set of cast iron shop scales with wicker basket,
47cm wide
£20 - 30
45
Two 20th century antique style table lamps with shades, 49cm
high including shade
£20 - 30
46
A collection of Murano Sommerso cased glass, to include two
finger vases and two bowls, largest approx 16cm high
£30 - 50
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47
A late 19th century slate and marble mantle clock, indistinctly
marked Snowden, the enamel dial with Roman numerals
denoting hours, 20cm high
£30 - 50

60
Two 1960's Murano Sommerso cased glass vases, together with
a tri-form bowl, largest 34cm high
£20 - 30

48
A large 1960's Murano glass centre bowl with pulled ends, 48cm
wide
£30 - 50

61
A late 19th century slate and marble mantle clock, the enamel
dial with Arabic numerals denoting hours and pointed pediment
top, 29cm high
£30 - 50

49
A collection of assorted animal figures including Beswick,
Doulton and Beleek, mainly cats
£40 - 60

62
A group of Price and other cottage ware pottery items, to
include two jam pots, the coffee pot 24cm high
£10 - 20

50
A collection of sixteen glass milk bottles. Tallest measures; 23cm.
£10 - 20

63
A collection of silver plate, to include a tray, flatware, wine
bottle coaster and other items, tray measures 50cm wide
£10 - 20

51
A collection of assorted costume jewellery, cased flatware and
vintage advertising tins, largest 21cm wide
£10 - 20
52
A collection of five early/mid 20th century vintage oil cans, to
include Pratts, Valor and others, together with an Aladdin lamp,
largest measures 35cm high
£40 - 60
53
Two cast composite figures of ducks, largest 30cm high
£10 - 20

54
A GPO two tone green 746 rotary telephone
£20 - 30
55
A Bell and Howell 8mm movie camera, a folding Kodak camera,
two pairs of binoculars and a typewriter
£10 - 20
56
A Newhall pattern dinner service comprising; two lidded dishes,
plates and a sauce boat.
£20 - 30
57
A collection of assorted blue glassware vases, jugs and more by
Bristol blue, Thomas Webb and others, largest 18cm high
£20 - 30
58
A collection of assorted items including ice bucket decorated
with a map design, an Ensign camera and other items
£20 - 30
59
A Chinese ginger jar and an earthenware ewer, 35cm high
£20 - 30

64
A collection of assorted glass, to include a studio glass pumpkin,
along with carnival glass ruby glass set
£20 - 30
65
Two ceiling lights to including a contemporary brass ceiling light
and a BFS eyeball light, together with a small suitcase, approx
41cm wide
£20 - 30
66
Two 20th century continental Staffordshire dogs, with gilt
decoration, 30cm high
£20 - 30
67
A pair of 19th century Art Nouveau green glass vases, 24cm high
£20 - 30
68
A pair of 20th century Benares brass candlesticks in the form of
Cobra's, 15cm high
£20 - 30
69
A late 19th century slate and marble mantel clock, the dial with
Roman numerals denoting hours, shaped pediment, 27cm high
£30 - 50
70
A selection of drawing equipment items to include rulers, and
writing sets
£20 - 30
71
A collection of orange carnival glass items, mostly bowls and
dishes, largest measures 22cm wide
£20 - 30
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72
A collection of assorted Royal ephemera to include; newspapers,
magazines and other items.
£10 - 20

84
A group of Railroad ephemera c.1960's including American
railroad timetables
£20 - 30

73
A large ceramic Oriental vase with floral cartouche decoration,
52cm high
£10 - 20

85
A Victorian 'Furnivals' floral pattern wash jug and bowl, the jug
31cm high
£10 - 20

74
A collection of assorted wares including two oil lamps, etched
drinking glasses and a flower vase
£20 - 30

86
A 19th century pottery tea service, in the 'Spangle' pattern, to
include a covered sugar and a slop bowl
£10 - 20

75
An Air Ministry signalling lamp, ref no 5a/760
£20 - 30

87
A collection of assorted Britains detail toy soldiers and horses
£20 - 30

76
A collection of assorted Goebel and fairings, tallest measures
19cm high
£30 - 50

88
A vintage set of brass letter scales, complete with weights, 26cm
wide
£20 - 30

77
A collection of assorted silver plate and glass, to include a silver
picture frame and a Whitefriars paperweight
£30 - 50

89
A collection of Bells Cathedral series hard back volumes, and
other volumes on churches
£10 - 20

78
A collection of assorted ceramic Vases to including Wedgwood,
Jersey pottery Royal Doulton, 'Colours', part tea set
£10 - 20

90
An Art pottery matt glazed retro jug with a glazed band of
abstract designs, 49cm high
£20 - 30

79
Two pairs of Buffalo/Bison horns one with naturalistic faux fur
middle, largest approx 103cm wide
£30 - 50

91
Mawe's Complete Gardener, London 1826; and four other
volumes, all hardback
£10 - 20

80
A pair of Pressed glass bulbous table lamps of globe form with
spiral decoration, 17cm high
£20 - 30

92
A collection of retro wood and metal shoe stretchers
£10 - 20

81
A set of vintage letter scales and weights, mounted to a shaped
oak base with ivorine plaque to top, complete with weights,
24cm long
£20 - 30

82
A cream glazed earthenware jug, another jug, four vases and a
candlestick, tallest 27.5cm high
£10 - 20
83
Two part tea coffee services, to include Royal Doulton and
Minton, pot measures 18cm high
£20 - 30

93
A collection of 1960's children's books to include Penguin, Enid
Blyton and more
£10 - 20
94
An Art pottery slip decorated tea pot and covered dish, together
with a floral form dish, largest 32cm wide
£20 - 30
95
A collection of assorted rock vinyls, to include : Deep Purple, ZZ
Top, Metallica, Black Sabbath and others
£20 - 30
96
An early 20th century 'The Speaking Picture Book', A/F, 31cm x
25cm
£10 - 20
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97
A group of eight stained oak shield back style dining chairs with
pierced vase splats on stretchered legs with tip in seats, 98cm
high x 50cm wide x 47cm deep
£40 - 60
98
A large pottery floor vase, glazed in graduated yellow and
brown, 82 cm high, a/f foot damaged.
£30 - 50
99
A collection of assorted wares, to include an Alabaster Egyptian
bust, paperweights, book ends and much more
£10 - 20
100
An extensive collection of assorted carnival glass, mostly bowls
and dishes, 22cm diameter
£30 - 50
101
A group of three butlers’ trays, to include a kidney tray, 57cm
wide
£20 - 30
102
A group of books, to include antique, reference and guns, most
hardback examples
£20 - 30
103
A collection of assorted items, including a brass fire companion
set, religious wooden carvings, a resin model of the thinker and
more
£20 - 30
104
A quantity of books, to include Doctor at Sea by Richard Gordon,
Sheep by David Shepherd and others
£20 - 30
105
A quantity of LP's, including Abba and assorted singles, in a
record case
£10 - 20
106
A collection of pottery vases and candlesticks of varying shapes
and designs, largest 25cm high
£20 - 30
107
A large collection of Guernsey Island Studio glass, to include
vases, scent bottles, lamps and jugs, mostly iridescent colours,
largest 14cm high
£80 - 120
108
A collection of 1980's Palitoy Action man figures and large
quantity of clothing and accessories
£30 - 50

109
A collection of eight 'the qui-sang silk painting' all being framed
and glazed
£10 - 20
110
A cricket bat and stumps together with other sporting
equipment
£10 - 20
111
A collection of boxed glassware to include durobor hifi tumbler
glasses and Michelangelo glasses
£10 - 20
111A
An early 20th century Barograph by Greenslade & co, F.I.O
FSMC, Weston Super Mare, no I.2537, 28cm wide
£30 - 50
112
A collection of period hardback boys books, including "the
magicians handbook" and "the elements of Roman Law"
£10 - 20
113
A collection of assorted items including two Victorian etched
glass and copper cup holders, 11cm high, a T G Green mixing
bowl and assorted kitchenware
£10 - 20
113A
A set of early 20th century letter scales with wooden base,
together with a box of weights and a letter press
£20 - 30
114
A collection of items to include two trays, a needlework flower
picture and a mirror, largest 66cm
£20 - 30
115
A collection of tea wares, to include a Foley china service and
Jasperware, largest 16cm high
£10 - 20
116
A large collection of cut glass and crystal to include decanters,
celery wine glass and other items, largest 27cm high
£40 - 60
117
A collection of assorted advertising tins including some vintage
examples
£10 - 20
118
A collection of Annuals, to include Eagle, Pixie and others
£20 - 30
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118A
Two Dinky toys, an AA badge, a safety lamp and old ginger beer
bottle
£10 - 20
119
A large quantity of board games, to include Cluedo and
Monopoly
£20 - 30
120
A collection of books on WWII, to include the World at War,
decisions in Normandy and many more
£10 - 20
121
A collection of assorted ceramics including a wash bowl and jug
set, a vase and a swan decorated jug, largest 41cm diameter
£30 - 50
122
A chestnut log, relief carved with a scene of a Priest conducting
Mass, 31cm high, together with a walking stick
£10 - 20
123
A Goebel part tea set including a teapot, together with a Royal
Worcester, Portmeirion and Villeroy & Boch items, teapot
measures 19cm high
£20 - 30
124
A collection of assorted glass vases, along with a large art glass
French bowl, largest 61cm diameter
£20 - 30
124A
A cased medical kit. a Seiko watch, 1 1914 Christmas tin etc
£10 - 20
125
A collection of assorted toys and games, including an Airfix
model aircraft kit, an Astro puzzle and other items
£10 - 20

128A
7 folders and a booklet of First Day Stamp covers
£30 - 50

129
A large 18th century style wing armchair with scroll arms raised
on mahogany cabriole legs, 107cm high x 81cm wide x 67cm
deep
£30 - 50
130
A mixed collection of assorted glass and ceramics to include
three Portuguese Fonseca stoneware bottles. Tallest measures;
24cm.
£10 - 20
131
A large collection of silver plated cutlery and flatware including
numerous cased examples
£20 - 30
132
A collection of assorted vinyls, mostly rock, to include Fleetwood
mac, Tangerine Dreams, Peter Gabriel and more
£20 - 30
133
A selection of DVD's, to include an Agatha Christie collection
£20 - 30
134
A collection of assorted records and rock vinyls to including
Uriah Heep, Skid Rowe and more
£30 - 50

135
A box of Punch magazines from the 1960's, 70's and 80's
£20 - 30
136
A collection of assorted boxed crystal, to include Edinburgh,
Bohemia and Stuart, largest 28cm high
£30 - 50

126
A quantity of books, including Miller Antiques and World of
Interiors, and many more
£20 - 30

136A
A 19th century key, with label 'Burnham H Tower No 1', 13cm
long; other keys and a collection of penknives and corkscrews in
a biscuit tin
£10 - 20

127
A collection of war related hardback books, to include the War
volume i-iv and other related books
£10 - 20

137
A Ridgeway 'Queen Anne' pattern part tea service and a Poole
part coffee service
£10 - 20

128
A mix of furniture to including round coffee table, linen box, a
coffee table on casters and a stool (4)
£10 - 20

138
A collection of glassware, including a candlestick and drinking
glasses, largest 19cm high
£20 - 30
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139
A quantity of Richard Gordon books, to include The Summer of
Sir Lancelot and others
£20 - 30

152
A collection of assorted vinyls, mostly rock, to include Slave,
Prism, Uriah Keap and more
£20 - 30

140
A mixed collection of items including records, pictures, bread bin
and another
£10 - 20

153
A collection of early 20th century rose bowls, mostly opaline
glass, along with two bowls, largest 21cm diameter
£30 - 50

141
A collection of assorted rock related cassettes to include Iron
Maiden, Don Mclean, Slayer and other artists.
£20 - 30

154
An EPNS 'Kings' pattern part cutlery service, and a boxed carving
set
£10 - 20

142
A group of vintage shop display tins along with a Wade Johnnie
Walker bar ashtray
£20 - 30

155
A collection of glassware including a paperweight and drinking
glasses and other glassware
£20 - 30

143
A large collection of 1960's Robin/Andy Pandy comics (100)
£30 - 50

156
A Smiths Art Deco mantel clock, 22cm high, an oil lamp and two
lamp bases (4)
£20 - 30

144
A selection of framed prints, including prints by Adrian
Whittlesea, cityscapes of Oxford, the largest 37cm x 49cm
£10 - 20
145
A collection of late 19th to mid 20th century glass vases, mainly
'End off Day' glass but also including spatter glass, largest 133cm
high
£30 - 50

146
A large collection of jewellery boxes, watch boxes and pouches.
£20 - 30
147
Two glass candle holders with candles an onyx lamp, 37cm high
£20 - 30
148
A large collection of un-boxed model cars, including Dinky
(approx 175)
£30 - 50
149
A collection of three assorted retro vintage West German
pottery floor vases, to include Unusual hunting decoration,
incised banded vase and another example, the largest 47cm high
£30 - 50
150
A collection of records, to include Classical and Show tunes
£20 - 30
151
A selection of books and games, to include 'Pass the bomb', 'Top
Gear' Plus DVD's, and Mary Berry cookbooks
£10 - 20

157
A large collection of assorted vinyls, mainly trance and dance
music
£40 - 60
158
A collection of assorted toys, to include vintage Lego, roller
skates, skittles and more
£20 - 30

159
A collection of assorted vinyls, mostly rock, to include Fleetwood
Mac, Mungo Jerry, Jimi Hendrix and others
£20 - 30
160
Eight Alan Fearnley prints, depicting F1 racing cars, all being
signed by various drivers, six being framed
£40 - 60
161
An 18th century style bow front corner cupboard, of diminutive
form, the door with central marquetry foliate motif under a
dentile D cornice, 67cm high x 51cm wide
£20 - 30
162
Four porcelain funghi sculptures, 11cm high; and a 19th century
ormulu mounted scent bottle, painted with Deutsche blumen,
14cm high
£10 - 20
163
A 20th century Mahogany Bureau chest, fall front with fitted
interior, 99cm high by 57cm across
£20 - 30
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164
A collection of axes, together with a hide drum and a tribal
instrument
£20 - 30

176
A Tunbridge ware framed over mantel mirror, 81cm x 83cm, and
collection of framed works
£20 - 30

165
A Victorian mahogany two over three chest of drawers, flared
top, knob handles and raised on a plinth base, 119cm high x
118cm wide x 62cm deep
£30 - 50

177
A pair of period style wing armchairs with mahogany legs, 97cm
high x 82cm wide x 77cm deep
£20 - 30

166
A large pottery vase/vessel of globular form with flared rim,
lacking stand, 29cm high
£20 - 30
167
A collection of assorted Spode, including Spode Italian jug, 24cm
high, a storage jar, teapot and plates
£20 - 30
168
An Edwardian mahogany rectangular form dressing table set
two short and two long drawers with marquetry scroll work inlay
and satinwood edging, raised on tapering square legs, 76cm high
x 107cm wide x 50cm deep
£60 - 80
169
A group of tribal art, to include three figures, a tall drum and
another earlier drum, the tallest 97cm high
£30 - 50
170
A metal stand, 200cm high; together with a candle stand and an
ashtray
£20 - 30
171
A 1970's bespoke made golden Oak veneer bookshelf with two
draws, 85cm high by 75cm wide
£30 - 50
172
A Victorian mahogany dressing table mirror, raised upon turned
bun feet, 60cm high
£10 - 20
173
A yew veneer bow front four door side cabinet, 60cm high x
45cm wide x 35cm deep; together with a pine bar stool
£20 - 30
174
An Indian wooden side table, 41cm high
£20 - 30
175
A resin Alpaca garden ornament, in yellow, 57cm high
£20 - 30

178
A collection of oils, acrylic and pastel paintings, largest 39cm by
28cm (unframed)
£30 - 50
179
An 20th century oak draw leaf table, raised upon square and
reeded legs, 91cm high x 91cm wide
£20 - 30
180
A vintage Tri-ang Battlewagon ship in original box
£40 - 60
181
A turned mahogany standard lamp on a 19th century base,
147cm high
£10 - 20
182
A group of books, to include Dr Seuss, also including a group of
vintage puzzles
£20 - 30
183
A late 19th century Elm farmhouse chair, having tall rail
backrest, squared saddle seat, shaped arm rests and turned legs,
117cm high
£30 - 50
184
A Georgian style demi-lune table, 77cm high x 76cm wide x
38cm deep, a two door side cupboard and a stool (3)
£10 - 20
185
A Mary Quant double fitted bed sheet
£10 - 20
186
A selection of ceramics, to include flower vases, a large dish and
a bowl
£10 - 20
187
A collection of assorted glassware, including a 19th century glass
water jug with gilt decoration, four decanters and other
glassware together with a melamine tray, largest 32cm high
£10 - 20
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188
A rectangular occasional table, inlaid with Art Nouveau and
other tiles, 24cm high x 48cm wide x 32cm deep
£10 - 20
189
A set of ten Compton and Woodhouse 'Fans of the Fitzwilliam
Museum', printed marks, 24.5cm wide (10)
£20 - 30
190
A collection of assorted vinyls, mainly rock, to include Uriah
heep, Tubular Bells and much more
£20 - 30
191
A pair of Pears advertising prints, framed and glazed
£20 - 30

192
An Edwardian walnut side table, the rectangular top on turned
legs with a shelf stretcher, 75cm high x 91cm wide x 46cm deep
and a square occasional table with cabriole legs and shelf
stretcher, 73cm high x 45cm wide x 45cm deep (2)
£40 - 60
193
Two caving helmets with a battery pack
£10 - 20
194
A collection of mixed items including Royal Worcester Evesham
tureen, cups and more, together with a Doulton Camilla vase
Mdina glass vase and other glassware, tureen 23cm wide
£20 - 30
195
An early 20th century Oak pot cupboard raised upon stubbed
cabriole legs, 86cm high
£20 - 30
196
A collection of late 19th/early 20th century stoneware jars and
bottles, largest 14cm high
£10 - 20
197
A painted chest of drawers, 93cm high x 85cm wide x 37cm
deep, together with a pine box
£30 - 50

200
A 19th century mahogany Pembroke table, raised on square legs
with plain frieze drawer and shaped spandrels, 73cm high x
87cm wide x 71cm deep
£20 - 30
201
A collection of assorted ceramics including a Royal Worcester
meat plate of oval form, together with a Victorian stonework
water urn, 38cm high, a Wedgwood platter, slipware charger,
three black glazed vases, a set of six Dartington glasses and a
butter dish and cover (9)
£20 - 30
202
A wicker armchair, 92cm high x 64cm wide
£30 - 50
203
A collection of four vintage golden mohair teddies, along with a
modern bear
£30 - 50
204
An Edwardian mahogany dressing table, 79cm high x 105cm
wide x 52cm deep
£20 - 30
205
A large collection of vintage glass stem vases in various colours,
largest 44cm high
£30 - 50
206
A collection of Toby Jugs and bird figures, including Royal
Doulton 'Mine Host' Toby jug, 18cm high, and more
£20 - 30
207
An early 20th century Bergere upholstered armchair, 91cm high
£10 - 20
208
An 18th century mahogany and gilt finish Hoho bird mirror with
pierced central motif in an elaborate shaped frame, 77cm x
44cm; together with an oval mahogany mirror
£20 - 30
209
A poker work stool with three legs, 37cm high
£20 - 30

198
An Airfix electric car racing game, a Whiteline Junior motorway
set, and a quantity of toy cars
£10 - 20

210
A collection of fishing equipment, to include a landing net
£10 - 20

199
A collection of assorted metalware, to include a brass
candlestick, silver plate and collectable's
£10 - 20

211
Two oval mirrors, to include a Victoria plate glass mirror and an
Edwardian example, largest 82cm wide
£20 - 30

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price
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212
A mink coat and a hat and two pelts
£30 - 50

224
An Art pottery figure of a young couple witting by a bridge, 26cm
high and one of a Street trader
£20 - 30

213
An Edwardian mahogany single, mirror door wardrobe, 210cm
high x 117cm wide
£20 - 30

225
Eight seat cushions for kitchen chairs
£10 - 20

214
A Jumbo's of Henlow oak frame of plain form set a bevelled
mirror plate, 191cm high x 60 m wide
£30 - 50

226
An oak button back upholstered footstool, 38cm high x 73cn
wide x 46cm deep
£20 - 30

215
A set of wooden step ladders by Benetton
£20 - 30

227
A G-plan three seater club style sofa, 79cm high x 204cm wide x
85cm deep, together with a matching two seater sofa
£30 - 50

216
A faux limed oak chest of four drawers, 98cm high x 76cm wide x
42cm deep along with the matching dressing table.
£20 - 30

228
A group of three blackened/finished steel wall sconces, each
with two bowls to fancy arms, 46cm high (max)
£10 - 20

217
A collection of assorted ceramics, including a 19th century check
dish and cover, 22cm wide, a lustre cup, two shaving mirrors, a
Fisher of Taunton lidded bowl and other ceramics
£10 - 20

229
A pair of late 19th/early 20th century oil on canvas's depicting a
farm scene and a dog, both mounted in gilt frames, measure
approx 29cm x 39cm
£20 - 30

218
Four oak kitchen chairs, 82cm high
£20 - 30

230
Two new R V Astley path lights in the form of Street lamps,
134cm high
£50 - 70

219
Three Railway prints, each 44cm x 54cm, and a 1970 Pirelli
Calendar
£10 - 20

231
A collection of pictures and picture frames, most AF
£10 - 20

220
A collection of mostly framed prints and engravings to include
architectural studies, largest 56cm by 48cm excluding frame
£20 - 30

232
An Art Deco shaped and painted mirror, 42cm x 68cm, with a
Cavalet 1970's Retro rigid briefcase
£20 - 30

221
A mahogany wash stand with fruitwood and ebony stringing,
80cm high x 92cm wide x 47cm deep
£20 - 30

233
A white painted wooden glass topped coffee table, 53cm high x
112cm wide x 50cm deep
£30 - 50

222
A collection of assorted ceramics and glassware, including
Aynsley 'Queen Elizabeth II Commemorative' mug, a Royal
Worcester two handled loving cup, with other commemorative
items and tankards, the tallest 18cm high
£10 - 20

234
A group of brass wall lights
£20 - 30

223
An early 19th century circular tilt top table with later carved
decoration, 70cm high x 75.5cm diameter
£20 - 30

235
A mirror inlaid decorative mannequin on a wrought iron stand,
139cm high
£20 - 30
236
A delft baluster vase, decorated with floral groups, 10cm high;
together with a collection of china including two pieces of
Jasperware
£20 - 30

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price
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237
No Lot
238
A collection of fishing rods, to include Wilkinson's special split
cane fly rod, 2 x fibre glass fly rods, a 3 piece fibre glass rod, a
Daiwa multi purpose rod and an Intrepid Rimfly Regular fly reel
with peach line
£25 - 40
239
A pair of kitchen chairs, 102 cm high, together with another
chair and stool (4)
£20 - 30
240
A large collection of Tri-ang / Hornby model railway related
items, including carriages, tenders track and more
£40 - 60

241
A German (Kienzle) Art Deco oak cased mantle clock, the
silvered dial and black numerals, with pendulum, 27.5cm wide
£20 - 30
242
A run of 1960's Punch magazines
£20 - 30
243
A 19th century mahogany plain two door side cabinet, raised on
shaped bracket feet, 78cm high x 76cm wide x 36cm deep
£20 - 30
244
A group of assorted trays, to include an oval gilt composition
one, 33cm x 45cm, a carved wood, a plain wood, a metal one
and four Ikea examples
£10 - 20
245
A group of four prints on fabric, the largest 46cm x 98cm
£10 - 20
246
A pair of fabricated and painted metal chickens of comical form,
tallest 95cm high
£20 - 30
247
A one piece Clubman billiard cue, 148cm long
£20 - 30
248
An early 20th century walnut mantle clock, 8 day movement,
silvered dial with Arabic numerals denoting hours, 20cm wide
£10 - 20
249
A Gilbert Bath rugby ball, gifted by R.U.F.C players at a RAF
Holton Officers mess Christmas ball to a Christmas draw, signed
by 23 players who played between 1996-1998, including Mike
Catt and Nathan Thomas
£20 - 30

250
An early 20th century oak student's Bureau with mirrored back,
fall front door with fitted interior, 160cm high x 77cm wide x
30cm deep
£30 - 50
251
An Aformasia Teak 'Abbess' two door sideboard, 72cm high x
153cm wide x 46cm deep
£20 - 30
252
A Phillips CD/Radio player
£10 - 20
253
A three branch cast metal chandelier with matching sconces,
with ceiling rose, 49cm high
£20 - 30
254
A collection of assorted Binoculars and Polaroids to include a
Barr & Stroud pair of military binoculars, a pair of Bino prism 5
binoculars and more
£30 - 50
255
An early 20th century Decca box gramophone, together with
three boxes of assorted records
£30 - 50
256
A pine three drawer bedside cabinet, 60cm high x 45cm wide x
40cm deep; together with another
£20 - 30
257
A Victorian Mahogany Two over Three chest of drawers, knob
handles on plinth base, 116cm high
£30 - 50
258
A collection of glass, to include Wedgwood, Aynsley and others,
also including a Wade Natwest pig
£20 - 30
259
A mahogany veneered two door bookcase with solid panel base
with two glazed sections above, on plinth base with cornice top,
200cm high x 122cm wide x 37cm deep
£30 - 50
260
A blue painted wood desk, 75cm high x 91cm wide x 53cm deep
with a chest of drawers
£10 - 20
261
A collection of glassware including long stemmed drinking
glasses
£20 - 30

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price
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262
A gilt and decorated framed oval wall mirror, 66cm x 59cm along
with a backboard having gilt pressed metal decoration.
£20 - 30

275
A regency style mahogany veneered oval coffee table, 52cm high
x 122cm wide
£20 - 30

263
A white painted wicker chair along with a set of painted bamboo
shelves, 115cm high x 41cm wide
£20 - 30

276
An assorted collection of LP records, including Stones, Beatles
and much more.
£10 - 20

264
Assorted photos and prints (8) to include birds and Durham
Cathedral. Largest measures; 40cm x 60cm.
£10 - 20

277
A 1960's stained beech veneered surfboard coffee table with
under shelf, 38cm high x 112cm wide x 37cm deep
£10 - 20

265
A 20th Century beech wood child's wooden desk and stool,
81cm high x 60cm wide x 46cm deep
£20 - 30

278
A vintage Clapham Silicone laundry box together with an empty
mahogany and inlay canteen and domed cover.
£20 - 30

266
A collection of assorted framed and glazed prints to include Hay
Wain and others. Measures; 65cm x 45cm (Exc frame.)
£10 - 20

279
A collection of Dandy and Beano Annuals dating from 1979 2011
£10 - 20

267
A vintage lady’s fur coat
£20 - 30

280
A collection of 1960's Studio glass bowls, of varying shapes, to
include a Coquille example
£20 - 30

268
A set of six Regency style mahogany dining chairs with pierced
vase splats, 86cm high
£20 - 30
269
Assorted framed and glazed prints and photography, including a
map of Lancashire (20)
£20 - 30
270
An early 20th Century oak turned standard lamp on round base,
150cm high
£20 - 30
271
Four boxed Meerkats, two teddies and Beavis & Butthead DVD's
£10 - 20
272
Two Italian Sorrento lacquered marquetry tables along with two
similar top boxes. Measures; 78cm x 67cm
£10 - 20
273
A group of seven boxed Lilliput Lane buildings, to include the
Royal Oak Inn
£20 - 30
274
A quantity of lady’s hats and handbags
£10 - 20
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281
An oak wind out dining table on cabriole legs, 73.5cm high x 114
cm long x 108cm wide
£10 - 20

282
A collection of children's hardback books including Enid Blyton
hardbacks, Puffin Books and more
£10 - 20
283
An H J Wood Ltd majolica 'Indian Tree' pattern dish, moulded
with simulated bark, the border with trees and flower marks, on
a buff ground, circa 1920-30, printed marks, 31cm diameter
£10 - 20
284
A pine dressing table/desk with a three drawer section to the
right with turned legs, 76cm high x 103cm wide x 46cm deep;
together with a pine swing mirror set a drawer
£20 - 30
285
A Portmeirion 'Phoenix' pattern coffee service, printed gilt
marks, designed by John Cuffley, printed gilt marks, circa 1960s 70s, printed with a gilt phoenix reserved on a black ground,
comprising a tall cylindrical coffee pot and cover, a sugar bowl, a
milk jug, six mugs and saucers
£20 - 30

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price

286
A collection of assorted DVDs to include box sets to include;
Game Of Thrones, Viking and more.
£10 - 20
287
A hardwood bookcase and a hardwood wine rack. Largest 83cm.
£10 - 20
288
A box of cigarette cards and albums and with some tea cards
£20 - 30
289
A pair of late 19th century French patinated Spelter figures of
fisher folk, labelled 'Le Saveur' and 'Au Secours', 57cm high
£10 - 20
290
An Edwardian mahogany and inlay bow front sideboard having
two central drawers flanked by single drawers to either side and
raised on shaped and tapering legs. 138cm x 90cm x 61cm
£30 - 50
291
A large Samira super carpet having a red ground, central
medallion and floral border, 230cm x 320cm
£30 - 50
292
Four large photography prints of Fish and coral each numbered
1/25, each 57cm x 86cm
£20 - 30
293
An 18th century tripod table, the splayed legs leading to a
hexagonal block supporting a baluster turned stem under a bird
cage set with a banjo catch to the round top, 67cm high x 69cm
wide
£40 - 60
294
A large collection of pressed glass plates, boats and more
£20 - 30
295
An Apple Mac computer, serial number ZV0354MQJAK
£20 - 30
296
A collection of Tolkien books and fiction books.
£20 - 30
297
A collection of assorted tools, to include spanners, ratchets and
metalware
£10 - 20
298
No Lot

299
A Sanyo Hi Fi system with Garrard deck and speeakers.
£20 - 30

300
A collection of games, to include Junior Monopoly, Operation,
Who Wants to be a Millionaire and others
£10 - 20
301
Stylist and hairdresser accessories to include mannequin
practice heads and related items
£10 - 20
302
A fur muff and collar
£20 - 30
303
A large vintage wooden bound steamer trunk, 76cm x 50cm
£10 - 20
304
A collection of jigsaw puzzles with horses
£20 - 30
305
A 20th century round walnut sofa table on cabriole legs.
Measures; 43cm x 61cm
£10 - 20
306
A collection of 19th century glassware, including a cut and
etched decanter, turquoise tumbler and more. Largest 36cm
£20 - 30
307
A Cadbury chocolate vending machine, 84cm high x 56cm wide x
22cm deep
£30 - 50
308
A collection of assorted Corgi scale Die Cast model buses (10) all
in their original boxes.
£40 - 60
309
A 20th Century beech veneered desk having bank of three
drawers, 68cm high x 91cm wide
£10 - 20
310
An alabaster table lamp together with a pine mirror and enamel
pots
£20 - 30
311
A collection of Corgi scale Die Cast model buses (10) all in their
original boxes.
£40 - 60

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price
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312
A print of Wells Cathedral, four of Portuguese scenes, two
mirrors and a print of chrysanthemums, 70cm x 50cm
£10 - 20

325
A pair of metal Pricket candlestick stands being painted gold.
Measures; 116cm.
£30 - 50

313
A collection of five floral prints, the largest 48cm x 48cm
£10 - 20

326
A large quantity of pictures, to include ships and a stag. Largest
measures; 61cm x 92cm.
£10 - 20

314
A mid 20th Century painted French children's school desk having
a tubular metal construction, 64cm high x 66cm wide x 45cm
deep
£20 - 30
315
A vintage EIH Co Ltd doll with composite head along with a
quantity of linen
£10 - 20
316
A vintage lady’s fur coat
£20 - 30
317
A modern reclining armchair and stool, in beige faux leather
upholstery and chromed frame.
£40 - 60
318
A collection of Matchbox, Corgi and other model cars to include
a Batmobil.
£10 - 20
319
A group of assorted horse brasses and other metalware, to
include a copper scuttle
£20 - 30
320
A set of four 20th Century beech wood dining chairs, 97cm high
£20 - 30
321
A watercolour of Clevedon Pier, 21cm x 33cm, with another of a
duck pond and an additional seven framed works
£20 - 30
322
A Deco mantel clock, pine wall clock and Japanese wall clock.
Largest 78cm high
£20 - 30
323
A collection of numerous novels and other books including Dan
Brown volumes and the Hobbit
£10 - 20
324
A bespoke made towel rail, converted to a stick stand. 89cm
high
£20 - 30
18

327
No Lot
328
Two metal and one wooden standard lamp (3), tallest measures
156cm high
£20 - 30
329
No Lot
330
A collection of early coloured milk glass ruffled bowls, along with
copper and glass pieces
£20 - 30
331
An ebonized mantle clock, with bobbin turned columns and
Roman numerals denoting hours, 29cm high
£10 - 20
332
A Victorian mahogany upholstered nursing chair. Measures;
96cm.
£20 - 30
333
A collection of four small garden ornaments in the forms of a
goose, cat and dogs. Tallest measures; 22cm.
£20 - 30
334
A folding oak card table, 75cm square; and another smaller baize
topped table (2)
£10 - 20
335
A selection of pictures together with a gilt framed mirror, H
51cm, W 41cm
£20 - 30
336
A late 19th century mahogany corner cabinet 95cm x 80cm
£10 - 20
337
Two carved marble table lamps along with a frosted milk glass
globe shade. Measures; 41cm
£10 - 20

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price

338
A formica faux Rosewood topped four drawer cabinet, with
Beech veneer front, 76cm high x 51cm wide
£20 - 30
339
A collection of six 'Baxter' prints. Largest measures; 11cm x
16cm
£10 - 20
340
A mahogany side table, 70cm high, together with a chip carved
oak frame and a Knob Keri
£20 - 30
341
An unusual pear wood side table, having single draw to top with
book trough under tier, raised on splayed legs, 63cm high
£40 - 60

342
A set of metal shaft golf clubs, in bag
£10 - 20
343
A painted wood standard lamp with fluted decoration and
shade, 155cm high
£10 - 20
344
A set of Kings pattern cutlery service in tray
£10 - 20
345
An Islamic Brass topped tray top table, raised upon a folding Oak
base, 60cm high x 59cm, together with another Islamic Brass
tray
£20 - 30
346
A mahogany side table with leather top and decorative handle,
70cm x 46cm
£20 - 30
347
A collection of assorted dressing table items, including cased gilt
metal dressing table set with embroidered backs, two other
dressing sets, two Irish coffee mugs and a shaving mirror, 38cm
high
£10 - 20
348
A life size plaster head and torso of a female nude, 88cm high
£40 - 60
349
A white painted bookcase on bun feet, Measures; 107cm high.
£10 - 20
350
A Denby Danesby Ware vase, of baluster form, moulded with
sunflowers and inter-locking leaves, glaze in tones of blue and
green, circa 1930-50, printed blue marks, 22cm high
£20 - 30

351
An American (Seth Thomas) chiming mantle clock, 20th century,
the silvered dial marked for John Roberts & Sons Co, Pittsburgh,
in a dark brown varnished arched rectangular case, 23.5cm high
x 50cm wide
£30 - 50
352
A Herbert Gibbs 1960s mahogany veneered part glazed
bookcase, 92cm wide, 112cm high
£10 - 20
353
A quantity of full size shop display dummy champagne bottles
£10 - 20
354
A Japanese carved hardwood low table, 25cm high, together
with a rectangular carved hardwood tray, a Chinese dragon
carved book trough and a painted elephant and rider (4)
£20 - 30
355
A collection of assorted framed and glazed landscapes, flower
pictures and a gilt frame. Largest measures; 54cm x 44cm.
£10 - 20
356
A collection of assorted antique reference books, mostly
hardback, including British Porcelain and British Pottery
£20 - 30
357
A vintage ladies full length fur coat
£20 - 30
358
A set of four stained pine dining chairs. Measures; 89cm high
£10 - 20
359
A selection of promotional tins, to include A Jacksons of
Piccadilly tin box caddy, 15cm high, a treasure chest style biscuit
tin and a Danish chocolate tin
£10 - 20
360
An Art Deco style black painted dining table, the top inset with
lacquer style gilt and turquoise birds in flight, with rounded
corners and two rounded column pedestal supports, in the
manner of Heals, 78cm high x 158cm wide x 91.5cm deep
£40 - 60
361
A collection of Hornby '0' gauge tin plate railway, including
Passenger Break Van, Milk Traffic Van, Gas Cylinder Wagon,
Crane Truck, acute angle crossing and various other track and
accessories
£40 - 60

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price
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362
A collection of assorted glassware, to include Murano,
Whitefriars and a blue glass lemonade set, also including a
Wedgwood glass birds
£20 - 30
363
Assorted items, including a Panasonic video camera, Metamac
clock, bulk light and cast iron cauldron
£20 - 30
364
A collection of Five cigarette card albums, including Wills,
Embassy and more
£20 - 30
365
A large dolls house with tiled roof and opening front, with some
contents, 83cm high x 89cm wide
£20 - 30
366
A contemporary mixed media portrait of a seated woman with
kitten and mask, un-framed, 122cm x 91cm
£20 - 30
367
A collection of spiral screwdriver drill bits and other items
£30 - 50
368
A Champion STS 1050 W circular saw
£10 - 20
369
Two pairs of 19th century style brass wall sconces, one pair
single, the other twin sconced
£20 - 30
370
A small Bisley black metal two drawer filing cabinet, 67cm high x
41cm wide x 40cm deep
£20 - 30
371
A German (Haller) Westminster clock, early 20th century, in
arched rectangular oak case, with platform escapement, the
movement stamped with 15435, with key, 44cm wide
£20 - 30
372
No Lot
373
A collection of treenware items to include Royal
Commemorative boxes, a treen bowl, pot pourri, apple form box
and a barometer
£20 - 30
374
A collection of Corgi scale Die Cast model buses, all in original
boxes
£40 - 60
20

375
A collection of assorted collectables including two vintage
telephones, two Deco clocks, an accordion and a box camera
£10 - 20
376
A canvas covered wood bound trunk, 50cm high x 111cm wide x
48cm deep (max) with another smaller one (2)
£20 - 30
377
An early 19th century lithograph of a gentleman, indistinctly
signed, 'J Anch...ard', bust length, wearing a jacket with velvet
collar, within gilt wood and gesso frame, 23cm x 28cm (exc
frame)
£30 - 50
378
A 19th century Tapestry depicting a boy with dog, mahogany
framed and glazed, 46cm high
£20 - 30
379
A 19th century mahogany nursing chair, with a slightly shaped
domed back raised on two turned and reeded columns over a
shaped seat on similar turned legs, 71cm high x 50cm wide x
52cm deep
£20 - 30
380
Two 1960's nests of teak tables, the larger 53cm high x 60cm
wide x 39cm deep
£10 - 20
381
A pair of Staffordshire dogs, 23cm high, together with a ceramic
hen on nest (AF)
£20 - 30
382
A collection of assorted items including rectangular brass trivet,
a curved brass trivet, a pewter coffee pot and more
£20 - 30
383
An early 20th century oak bookcase, 101cm high, together with
a book trough
£20 - 30
384
A collection of assorted pressed glass to including Sowerby and
other date lined glass, 22cm high
£20 - 30
385
A Mahogany card table with baize lining, 69cmH x 46cmW x
46cm
£10 - 20
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386
A 20th century occasional table and a painted bookshelf, largest
79cm high
£10 - 20

399
A group of four large gilt picture frames with varying decoration,
picture size 60cm x 120cm approx
£40 - 60

387
A painted sideboard, having three central drawers, with squared
mirrored handles, flanked by cupboards, 70cm by 135cm
£20 - 30

400
A collection of assorted wares including Bunnykins
commemorative ceramics, plates cups etc, together with
assorted glassware
£20 - 30

388
A mahogany cased wall clock and a group of Scientific
equipment
£20 - 30
389
An unusual Bagh-chal Nepalese Brass board game with game
piece figures
£20 - 30

401
A collection of assorted beer mats, postcards, match boxes and
other items
£20 - 30
402
A collection of eleven 1960's Swedish bubble control bud vases
of varying colours and heights, largest 27cm high
£20 - 30

390
A Parker Knoll three seater sofa, upholstered in green, with
sweeping arm rests, circa 1960's, 190cm wide
£30 - 50

403
A pic toys Thunderbirds play panel set in original box
£10 - 20

391
A quantity of Prints, all framed mostly landscapes, watercolour
by M.J Gates, 8.5cm by 29.5cm
£10 - 20

403A
Charles Bone, Still Life with a vase of flowers, oil on board,
signed lower right, framed, 98cm x 82cm including frame
£40 - 60

392
A contemporary rectangular Mirror with silvered floral frame,
86cm x 61cm
£20 - 30

404
A quantity of LP records to include Elton John, Doris day and
Beethoven
£10 - 20

393
A group of four hunting prints, The Leicestershire Covers, 27cm x
72cm
£20 - 30

405
A collection of assorted hand tools, to include hammers, chisels
etc
£20 - 30

394
A pine two drawer desk, flared top cast metal handles to front
on turned legs, 71cm high x 92cm wide x 46cm deep
£20 - 30

406
Five boxes of CD's and DVD's
£10 - 20

395
A collection of 'End of Day' Murano glass, to include three
ribbon vases and a large flared rim bowl, largest 32cm high
£20 - 30

396
A collection of decorative vintage advertising biscuit tins and
other food tins.
£10 - 20
397
No Lot
398
Two mahogany Regency style sabre leg dining chairs with tip in
seats and rope twist back rails, 82cm high
£10 - 20

407
A collection of assorted early 20th century pressed and moulded
glass, mostly vaseline glass, with other examples, largest
measures 28cm high
£30 - 50

408
An Edwardian mahogany sideboard with two panel door
cupboards flanking a drawer set with brass handles, 91cm high x
204cm wide x 74cm deep, and set with a slight raised back rail,
8cm high
£60 - 80
409
A collection of glass and ceramics, to include Country Rose and
Wedgwood, largest 19cm high
£20 - 30
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410
A Simpson (potters) Ltd, 'Rosita' pattern dinner service, along
with a Grindley 'Marlborough' pattern dinner service
£20 - 30

421
An antique style convex round mirror with gilt frame, 54cm
diameter
£30 - 50

411
A set of oak shelves, a swing mirror and a bin
£20 - 30

422
A golf bag together with some vintage clubs
£20 - 30

412
A collection of books on the Lake District and other volumes,
mostly hardback, including some penguin examples
£20 - 30

423
A 1970's Teak wood Remploy bureau, fall front door with fitted
interior, over two draws and cover, 106cm high
£40 - 60

413
Mixed items, including a Copper coal scuttle, a brass bound log
box, two barometers and a flask
£30 - 50

424
A collection of buttons
£20 - 30

414
A painted table along with a small shelving/media unit, table
74cm high
£20 - 30
415
An early 20th century machinists/engineers industrial swivel
chair, tubular construction, having a padded faux leather
upholstery, 72cm high
£20 - 30
416
A collection of assorted items including a police truncheon,
middle eastern saddle and more
£20 - 30

417
A late 19th century brass Jam pan, together with a later brass
Coal box, largest 46cm wide
£30 - 50

425
A collection of assorted glass, to include Wedgwood, Isle of
Wight, Mdina and others, largest 14cm high
£20 - 30
426
A H Taylor, 1929, The Fuel Research Centre, Greenwich,
watercolour and pen on fabric panel, signed and dated lower
right, framed, 37.5cm x 26cm (exc frame)
£30 - 50
427
A wooden pond yacht on stand with single masted sail, 44cm
high
£20 - 30
428
A collection of assorted ruby red glassware, to include some
purple examples, largest 28cm wide
£30 - 50

417A
A quantity of flatware, to include a Viners Sheffield plate spoon
set
£20 - 30

429
An Edwardian silver plate cake basket with single swing handle,
presented by the Women of Guild of Workers in 1906, together
with a silver plate tray and more, largest 30cm wide
£20 - 30

418
A limited edition print by Robert Taylor, 'Lancaster, first edition
print, bath 1979, signed by Group Captain Leonard Cheshire, VC,
DSO, DFC, framed, 60cm x 50cm (exc frame)
£40 - 60

430
A collection of wood tribal figures, to include elephants, a head
and two boxes
£20 - 30

419
A limited edition print by Robert Taylor, 'Hurricane', first edition,
Bath 1979, signed by Wing Commander R R Stanford-Tuck DSO,
DFC, RAF (Retd)', framed
£40 - 60
420
A limited edition print by Robert Taylor, 'Spitfire, first edition,
Bath 1979, signed by Group Captain Sir Douglas Bader CDB, DSO,
DFC and Air Vice Marshall Johnnie Johnson, CB, CBE, DSO, DFC,
framed, 60cm x 50cm (exc frame)
£40 - 60
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431
A fishing bag with contents, including flies and a 'Condex' fly reel
£20 - 30
432
A painted bookshelf having drawer base, 178cm by 96cm
£20 - 30
433
A Ducal three door pine wardrobe, 140cm wide and a pine bed
frame, 103cm wide
£20 - 30
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No Lot
435
Two vintage standard lamps, one being bespoke, the other
turned, largest 176cm high
£10 - 20
436
A 1970's William Laurence Teak wall display cabinet, sideboard
base with shelf and cocktail cabinet top, 185cm high x 127cm
wide
£10 - 20
437
A 20th century brass oil lamp with opaque glass shade and clear
funnel, 53cm high; and a large decorative glass bottle
£10 - 20

438
A plastic lined canvas fishing bag with two Mitchell fly reels,
spare spools, fishing line and other equipment
£20 - 30
438A
A vintage leather fishing tackle case with brass lock and baize
lined interior, unmarked Hardy 37cm wide
£20 - 30
439
A vintage HMV His Masters Voice reel to reel tape recorder and
a group of tapes
£20 - 30
440
A box of assorted mounted prints, including etchings, most
being Victorian
£10 - 20
441
A Biedermeier hardwood bergère sofa with raised back, in
ribbed decoration, with central navette shaped rope work motif,
over swept arms, similarly carved and inset with bergère
canework panels to the back, arms and seat, with squab cushion
and raised on out splayed legs, 93cm high x 193cm wide x 65cm
deep
£100 - 150
442
Wright Barker, signed mezzotint, 1896, two recumbent Border
collies, framed, 33cm x 55cm
£20 - 30
443
A metal case containing a collection of Vinyl LP's, including The
Beatles please, please me and the Rolling Stones
£10 - 20
444
Attributed to Fritz Milward (1906-1982), Study of a Woman
reading, colour chalk and crayon, 48cm x 36cm, frame 73.5cm x
60.5cm
£20 - 30

445
A 19th century tan leather travelling trunk with two buckle
straps and lift out tray, marked for Fisher, 188 Strand, London,
with brass studs and handle mounts 31cm high x 78cm wide x
50cm deep
£30 - 50
446
A group of three watercolours, two depicting floral scenes, all
framed and glazed, largest 72.5cm by 53.5cm inc frame
£30 - 50
447
A large modernist stylized bronzed resin figure of a recumbent
hare, 61.5cm long
£30 - 50
448
A G-plan modular unit, circa 1980, retailed by E Gomme, of
canted rectangular section, on triangular base, with a top unit
with glass shelf and two wooden shelves, with two door
cupboard flanked by two corner shelf units, with gilt metal strips
fitted for electricity, 195.5cm high x 190cm wide x 109cm deep
£100 - 150
449
A collection of Eight Waterford crystal glass wine glasses with
bubble like detailing, largest 16.5cm high, together with two
Martini glasses
£20 - 30
450
A collection of nine wooden fly fishing reel cases, together with
a leather example
£20 - 30
451
A collection of assorted glass, to include apothecary/chemists
style bottles and funnels, largest 21cm high
£20 - 30
452
A teak 1970's modular shelving unit and sideboard, of
rectangular section, with four smoked glass doors enclosing one
wooden and three smoked glass adjustable shelves, and a
sideboard with four doors enclosing three cupboards and two
drawers, the unit 121cm high x 183cm wide x 29cm deep, the
sideboard 50cm high x 183cm wide x 45cm deep
£70 - 90

453
A collection of pressed glass decanters, inkwells and other glass,
largest 30cm high
£20 - 30
454
A Regency mahogany tea caddy, of sarcophagus form, with
three lidded compartments, raised on bun feet, 17.5cm high x
30cm wide x 17cm deep
£20 - 30
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455
A Chinese wooden circular plaque inlaid with stone and marble
with a figure playing a lute before a jardiniere with flowering
prunus, circa 1900, 30cm diameter
£10 - 20

467
A group of printed ephemera, covering major events from the
1969 Moon Landing to 911, including the Order of Service for
the funeral of Harry Patch
£20 - 30

456
An Austin suite style teak wardrobe with sliding door and fixed
dressing mirror, the interior with hanging rail, 174cm high x
121cm wide x 60cm deep
£30 - 50

468
Assorted furniture, including a barley twist side table and an
upholstered stool, together with three side tables, the tallest
75cm high x 53cm wide
£20 - 30

457
A vintage well worn leather club style armchair, 85cm high x
87cm wide x 86cm deep
£20 - 30

469
A collection of ceramics, to include a Poole vase and Goebel
lidded pot, largest 16cm high
£20 - 30

458
A collection of G W Birks prints and ephemera relating to him, all
unframed
£20 - 30

470
Two hinged opening tray tackle boxes, containing a selection of
fishing fly tying materials and general tackle, together with a
clamp mounted fly tying vice, 28cm high
£20 - 30

459
A John Lewis three piece suite comprising a vinyl sofa, 70cm high
x 223cm wide x 102cm deep with two armchairs and a footstool
£150 - 250

471
A mid century vintage Ercol beech and elm drop leaf table of
oval form with four matching chairs, one being a carver, approx
124cm by 110cm
£100 - 200

460
A selection of pictures and a mirror, prints all framed, largest
75cm wide including frame
£20 - 30
461
A collection of assorted pictures, to include painted fabric birds
and a map of the UK, all framed and glazed, largest 70cm by
54cm inc frame
£20 - 30
462
Two large framed and glazed prints, one depicting native
Americans, the other depicting a temple, largest 113cm wide by
90cm inc frame
£10 - 20
463
A collection of assorted limited edition signed prints, to include
RAF studies, all unframed
£20 - 30
464
A collection of eight fly fishing rods, to include two Shakespeare,
an East Anglican Swinger and a Weedcutter
£40 - 60
465
A set of oak wall shelves, of traditional form, with pegged side
detail, 56cm x 56cm; together with a larger shaped set
£20 - 30
466
A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany extending oval tea
table with one leaf, approx 122cm wide
£30 - 50

472
A Coalport 'Revelry' part dinner service, including teacups,
saucers, dinner plates and more
£20 - 30
473
Two 20th century low wicker seated chairs, 101cm high, one AF
£20 - 30
474
An oak cornered cut rectangular bevelled glass mirror; together
with an oval mahogany one and a collection of Town scenes,
44cm x 54
£10 - 20
475
A vintage chrome two tier drinks trolley, 72cm high x 62cm wide
x 37cm deep
£10 - 20
476
A mahogany box of rectangular form, 48cm wide, together with
three pewter tankards and a hammered pewter plate
£20 - 30
477
A pair of mahogany nursing chairs, on original ceramic castors,
77cm high
£30 - 50
478
A B Williams, Ferry St Pottery (Lambeth), stoneware barrel, late
19th century, impressed seal mark x 8, the top pierced, of compressed form, with black bands simulated coppering, adapted as
a stool with yellow cushion, 42.5cm high x 36cm wide
£30 - 50
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479
A group of six assorted prints and pictures of farm animals, all
framed and glazed, largest 45cm by 37cm inc frame
£10 - 20

491
A collection of cigarette cards in numerous albums, including
Wills, Gallaher and many more
£20 - 30

480
A Regency style mahogany twin pedestal extending dining table,
the moulded top above short reeded frieze, on tilt top baluster
stem, on three outstretched reeded legs with brass par caps and
casters,80cm high x 266cm wide x 99cm deep (with two leaves)
£40 - 60

492
A collection of wall mirrors, to include two oak gilt finished, a
rectangular gilt version and dome topped crocodile skin look
example, 99cm high x 66cm wide
£30 - 50

481
A collection of die cast model military vehicles, including
examples by Dinky, Corgi and Matchbox
£20 - 30
483
An Edwardian style pot cupboard, of plain form, with panel
door, raised on slightly tapered legs, 76cm high x 41cm wide x
35cm deep
£30 - 50
484
A pair of bamboo plant stands, the tallest 72cm high
£20 - 30
485
A portfolio containing numerous posters relating to Motor
Racing, including "The Glover Trophy" Goodwood revival
meeting 1999, Hockenheim "one-two" Ferrari victory 1999 and
more
£20 - 30
486
A George III oak corner cupboard with frieze top over an arch
panelled door, set with three shaped shelves, 94cm high x 71cm
wide x 40cm deep
£10 - 20
487
A large collection of mostly pressed glassware, including goblets,
footed bowls, tumblers and others, largest 30cm diameter
£20 - 30
488
An assortment of various collectables, including a Kukri knife,
mercury filled clock pendulum, mantel clock and more
£20 - 30

489
A set of five late 19th century mahogany dining chairs, 87cm
high
£30 - 50
490
A group of Three oil paintings, all still lives of fruit, framed,
largest 56cm by 46cm inc frame
£30 - 50

493
A large collection of late 19th/early 20th century ruffled glass
vases and jugs, to include some later examples, largest 29cm
high
£30 - 50
494
Two vintage Parker Knoll Queen Anne wing armchairs, 97cm
high
£30 - 50
495
A group of Three pictures, including 'Bowden Mill' landscape and
cows grazing in a field, largest 62cm by 50cm inc frames
£20 - 30
496
A large collection of Dorothea Hyde signed limited edition prints,
to include floral studies, all unframed
£20 - 30
497
A collection of vintage 1970's Warlord comics, including Nos 148
£10 - 20
498
A set of Three beech wood bar stools, faux leather seat, 97cm
high
£20 - 30
498A
An Edwardian mahogany occasional table with flared feet, 70cm
high
£20 - 30
499
A quantity of assorted Railway related books, including "GWR
then and now", "Treacy's British rail" and more
£20 - 30
500
A formica topped draw leaf table, 77cm high x 71cm wide x
60cm deep
£20 - 30
501
A mixed collection of assorted Sark Studio glass items, including
vases and pouring vessels etc, largest 15cm high
£20 - 30
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502
A collection of vinyl to include the Bee Gees, Kansas City and
more
£20 - 30
503
A large packet of Commonwealth stamps, no GB, from Queen
Victoria to date
£60 - 80
504
A boxed Mint set of Britains Soldiers, The '127' Balluch Light
Infantry
£40 - 60
505
A quantity of stamps, English and Worldwide
£30 - 50
506
An early 20th century Baccarat miniature bottle, probably for
Cognac, 9cm high
£20 - 30
507
A collection of costume jewellery, to include a silver articulated
cross and much more
£20 - 30
508
A group of Red Cross badges, to include Long and Efficient
Service medal, some with enamel detailing
£20 - 30
509
A late 19th century Victorian crown, dated 1893, together with
George V half crown and numerous pennies
£10 - 20
509A
Three fly fishing reels, a Shakespeare Condex, an Intrepid Green
Fly and an Allcocks Popular
£20 - 30
510
A packet of World stamps, early German sets, mostly Europe
£40 - 60
511
A set of six Early Victorian silver teaspoons, Fiddle pattern,
hallmarked Exeter 1840 by William Rawlings Sobey, 14cm long,
114 grams
£30 - 50
512
A packet of UK stamps covering from Queen Victoria, mainly
definitives
£60 - 80
513
A set of six silver teaspoons in the Fiddle pattern, London 1873,
15cm long, 145 grams
£40 - 60

514
A plain white metal mug, of tapering cylindrical form, with five
bead edge decoration and squared handle, stamped Sterling and
bearing an Anchor date letter and a right facing passant lion,
9cm long; together with a silver teaspoon, napkin ring and a
plated mustard pot, 224 grams weighable
£60 - 80
515
A small collection of beaded necklaces
£20 - 30
515A
A Collectors Clearance, large packet of World stamps, mostly
Europe from early to about 1960, mint and used
£50 - 70
516
A collection of various Stamp albums containing GB and rest of
the world examples
£10 - 20
517
A loose leaf stamp album collection of Uniforms of the World,
together with some postal most mint
£20 - 30
518
France, in stock book with extra pages, some U.N.O stamps plus
colonies, mostly used
£40 - 60
519
A packet of Collectors Clearance of Commonwealth stamps,
Queen Victoria to date, some later. High Cat no GB
£40 - 60
520
A collection of Decimal and pre-Decimal coins in original folders
£20 - 30
521
A collection of costume jewellery, to include bangles, chains and
necklaces, some silver
£20 - 30
522
A collection of costume jewellery, to include watches, bangles
and necklaces in a Samsonite case
£20 - 30
523
A collection of crowns and other coinage
£20 - 30
524
A Collector's Clearance packet of Commonwealth stamps. No
GB, Queen Victoria to date, sets and part sets, M & U, high Cat
£50 - 70
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524A
A packet of World stamps, mostly Europe, some mint, especially
France
£40 - 60

532
A collection of assorted ceramic pin cushion ladies, largest 9cm
high, some A/F
£20 - 30

525
A large packet of pages of stamps with locomotives and a small
bag of others
£10 - 20

532A
A yellow metal pair of drop earrings of floral design. Stamped
14ct.ro. Tests indicate gold plated. 2.1 grams
£20 - 30

525A
A stainless steel Marco Ceroni wristwatch. Tonneau black dial
with baton markings and date feature. Quartz movement. Case
reference: 0922. Fitted to a linked bracelet. 101.5 grams
£20 - 30
526
A collection of penknives and whistles
£20 - 30

527
A BCS Captain Cook Silver proof medal, two silver ingots and a
USA Dollar (4)
£20 - 30
527A
A heavy weight gold plated silver curb link bracelet, 9 inch
length, lobster clasp. Hallmarked sterling silver, Birmingham,
1986. 43.5 grams
£40 - 60
528
A World War II Defence medal, Africa Star, 1939-45 Star and
1939-45 Medal, and 4 assorted rings (8)
£20 - 30

529
A group of fishing hooks, fly cases and other fishing equipment,
together with a fly jacket
£20 - 30
529A
A gold plated Ingersoll quartz wristwatch. Circular silver dial with
baton markings and date feature. Black leather strap. 47.6
grams
£20 - 30
530
A collection of assorted Costume Jewellery to include brooches,
bracelets and more
£20 - 30

531
A 19th century watercolour and Den cartoon, The Marchioness,
11cm x 16cm together with a group of printed ephemera
£20 - 30
531A
A white metal cupid brooch, stamped 14K however tests as low
grade silver; together with a yellow metal pin brooch in the style
of a golf club with simulated pearl - metal tests inconclusive.
Assessed as gold plated. Gross weight: 7.9 grams
£20 - 30

533
A collection of assorted coinage and coinage magazines etc
£10 - 20
534
A 'Landmann' barbeque and cover, 112cm high
£10 - 20
535
A cast aluminium painted black garden table and chairs, 64cm by
69cm
£40 - 60
535A
Three cast fire baskets/fire pits
£20 - 30
536
Four folding chairs with tile mosaic decoration
£20 - 30
536A
A set of wooden extending ladders, 93cm high
£10 - 20
537
A Bosch electric lawn mower and two electric rotovators,
together with a large hose pipe reel
£10 - 20
538
A quantity of assorted garden tools, including hoe etc
£10 - 20
539
No Lot
540
Two cattle water drinking bowls and some branding irons
£30 - 50
541
An oak barley twist chair, 115cm high, along with a pine
armchair, a balloon back chair and an armchair
£20 - 30
542
A London Olympics 1948 Football Final Official programme, a
large quantity of QPR football programmes and others (box)
£20 - 30
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543
A Victorian mahogany bookcase with three adjustable shelves,
104cm high x 183cm wide x 27.5cm deep
£30 - 50
544
A heavy marble pestle, having four lobed sections, 24cm
diameter
£20 - 30
545
An unusual green painted three tier bookcase, 170cm high
£10 - 20
546
A large late 19th century Mahogany sideboard with two large
deep drawers and a single central draw, brass ring pull handles,
raised upon turned supports, 125cm wide
£60 - 80

547
A quantity of silver plate, to include a cruet set, flatware and a
teapot
£20 - 30
548
A large copper coal scuttle along with other copperware, largest
75cm high
£20 - 30
549
No Lot
550
A collection of six ceramic chamber pots, including one by Bristol
Pountney and co Ltd
£10 - 20
551
An Edwardian shaped mahogany occasional table with four
cabriole legs stretchered to a centre shelf under a fancy top,
72cm high x 59cm wide
£10 - 20
552
A vintage three masted wooden model of a sailing boat on
stand, 75cm long
£10 - 20
553
A 20th century Chinese style coffee table, 109cm long, together
with a similar table lamp
£20 - 30
554
A collection of vinyl to include Brandenburg Boogies, Dancin
Banjo's and more
£20 - 30
555
An early 20th century E. J. Riley Snooker/Pool table, oak framed,
with baluster legs with gilt and black marks, stamped A5573 to
underside, together with four cues, balls, covers and other
fittings etc, 195cm long x 104cm wide
£200 - 300

556
A Kimbara acoustic guitar, model No 205/X, 107cm high
£40 - 60

557
An oak coffee table. Measures; 34cm x 103cm x 57cm.
£20 - 30
558
An Encore electric guitar, ivory coloured with soft travelling case,
97cm long
£40 - 60
559
A pair of 20th Century brass extending fire fenders, 121cm wide
£20 - 30
560
An oak refectory table. Measures; 79cm x 183cm x 75cm.
£20 - 30
561
A collection of silver plated cutlery, together with ceramics and
trays
£10 - 20
562
A large collection of 20th century Studio glass and other, to
include Isle of Wight, Ravenscroft and other glass. Largest; 30cm
high.
£30 - 50
563
A collection of glass and ceramics, to include cut glass brandy
glasses and other glassware
£20 - 30
564
A collection of vinyl to include some jazz examples
£20 - 30
565
A large quantity of Commando and other comics
£10 - 20
566
An Anglo-Indian brass bound wooden coffee table. Measures;
41cm x 135cm x 91cm.
£30 - 50
567
A teak wood high board drinks cabinet raise on tapered legs,
135cm high
£30 - 50
568
A Scalextric set together with a Subbuteo table soccer game
£20 - 30
569
A collection of ceramic and other animals, to include ducks and a
cow. Tallest; 18.5cm.
£10 - 20
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570
A reproduction twin pedestal desk with green leather top and
three frieze drawers, 136cm wide
£50 - 70
571
Sixty three 2012 Olympic and Paralympic sheets of First Day
Covers
£100 - 150
572
A collection of wooden and tin boxes to include a coffer shaped
box, arts & crafts pewter lidded pot marked JHG and other
boxes.
£20 - 30
573
A collection of vinyl to include Michael Bolton and more.
£20 - 30
574
A painted pine chest of three long drawers with crystal knops,
59cm high x 76cm wide x 40cm deep; together with two
attendant bedside cupboards
£20 - 30
575
Three large milk glass spherical ceiling lights, 40cm diameter
£60 - 80
575A
A Reebok exercise bicycle with digital read out, 130cm high
£20 - 30

580A
A collection of LSA Krosno glass vases, of varying shapes
£20 - 30

581
Assorted 45 rpm singles and a quantity of LP records
£10 - 20
582
A quantity of camera equipment to include Cannon Zoom 35-70
lens, Ilford camera and more.
£20 - 30
583
A collection of vinyl LP's including rock and jazz.
£20 - 30
584
John Burchopt (?), 20th century school, Summer, Margaret
River, WA, pastel, inscribed 'To Hilary with all my best wishes
and affection' dated '95, signed and titled, in giltwood frame,
63.5cm x 49.5cm (exc frame)
£20 - 30
585
A contemporary chromed and glass console table. Measures;
77cm x 100cm.
£10 - 20
585A
A collection of pewter jugs
£20 - 30

576
A contemporary round side table and matching lamp.
£20 - 30

586
David Howell, Santa Maria Della Salute, Venice, watercolour,
signed lower right, 31cm x 44cm
£40 - 60

576A
A Townsend Cycles "Sotavento" yellow mountain bike, 18 speed
gear linkage, 25 inches high
£20 - 30

587
A 1940's oak and leaded glass bookcase display cabinet.
Measures; 107cm x 89cm.
£30 - 50

577
Modern English school, Still Life with jug and bottle,
watercolour, 73cm x 54cm, exc frame
£10 - 20

588
A slate and marble mantel clock having Arabic enamel chapter
ring and pointed pediment atop. Measures; 33cm high.
£20 - 30

578
A collection of assorted 1930's pressed glass in an amber gold
colourway. Largest 29cm wide
£20 - 30

589
Bushmen hunting a herd of heterogenous game, lithograph,
after T Baines, 37cm x 49cm
£20 - 30

579
A collection of ceramic to include; a Sylvac rabbit, together,
cloisonne vase and other items. Tallest 27cm.
£20 - 30

590
A carnival glass punch bowl set, to include hooks and cups
£20 - 30

580
No Lot

591
A large double pine bookcase raised on plinth, having nine
shelves. Measures; 207cm x 220cm x 24cm.
£60 - 80
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592
A collection of ceramic mugs and tankards to include a Doulton
Lambeth stoneware tankard being signed, Beswick and others
£10 - 20
593
A collection of ceramic jugs to include; Arthur Wood, falcon
ware and more, largest 22cm high
£10 - 20
594
An oak five panel hall stand, with central mirror and stick stand,
200cm x 86cm
£10 - 20
595
A collection of assorted limited edition signed prints, to include
RAF studies
£20 - 30

603
A revolving reclining chair with stool, 90cm high
£20 - 30

604
A wrought iron tea tree light holder screen, 74cm x 54cm
£10 - 20
605
A modern Chinese hardwood corner chair, 84cm high
£20 - 30
606
A Fender Squier champ amplifier
£10 - 20
607
A collection of assorted wares to include butlers trays, stainless
coffee pots and more.
£10 - 20

596
A pair of rush seat ladder back chairs together with a child's
Lloyd Loom chair. Tallest; 88cm.
£20 - 30

608
Two boxes of records, to include Glen Miller and Frank Sinatra
£10 - 20

597
Two mirrors, one oval 71cm x 50cm and one rectangular 62cm x
34cm
£20 - 30

609
An Indian hard wood glass topped coffee table with iron
decoration, 40cm high x 123cm wide x 68cm deep
£20 - 30

597A
A black and cream patterned screen
£20 - 30

610
A green glass bottle garden, a vase and silk flowers. Largest;
44cm high.
£20 - 30

598
A silkwork picture of a Geisher, 79.5cm high; and an Oriental
watercolour of figures on horseback with a village beyond (2)
£20 - 30

611
A pine pedestal desk with leather inset top, 75cm high x 121cm
wide x 62cm deep
£20 - 30

599
A scratch built work bench together with a folding work mate.
Measures; 83cm x 102cm.
£20 - 30

612
Two hanging oil lamps along with a cermic table lamp
£20 - 30

600
A collection of assorted camera related equipment, including
Tamron SP lens, Kodak instamatic 133 and more
£20 - 30
601
A brass coal box having pressed equestrian scene panels, 29cm
high and a further collection of brassware
£10 - 20
602
A Victorian cast iron weighing scale, late 19th century, stamped
150/871, with ball weight and three hinged hooks on spade cast
finial, 63cm long
£20 - 30

613
A pair of hunting prints and a print of a ship. Measures; 36cm x
53cm exc frame
£20 - 30
614
Assorted metalware to include; copper log basket with lion mask
handles, candlesticks, charger and more. Largest; 29cm high.
£20 - 30
615
A sepia Grisaille print of a lady in profile, after Burne Jones,
32cm x 18cm; with a collection of other framed works
£20 - 30
616
A floral and gilt part tea service along with a selection of gilt
Chelsea china Harrods cups
£30 - 50
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617
A collection of assorted vinyls, mainly rock, to include : Steely
Don, Blackfoot, Slade and more
£20 - 30
618
A leather topped table, 64cm high x 100cm wide x 61cm deep
£20 - 30
619
A cast iron log burner. Measures; 58cm x 43cm.
£30 - 50
620
A vinyl two seater Chesterfield sofa, 69cm high x 156cm wide x
89cm deep
£60 - 80
621
A set of stained pine double bed frame, 124cm high x 164cm
wide (max)
£10 - 20
622
A collection of assorted prints, framed and glazed, including a
watercolour of a harbour scene, largest 67cm by 51cm inc frame
£20 - 30
623
A wooden desk, three drawers and files under a sliding top,
72cm high x 105cm wide x 62cm deep
£20 - 30
624
A collection of assorted mixed wares to include stone elephants,
a lamp, Cima camera and other items, largest 31cm high
£20 - 30
625
A collection of assorted ceramic planters, buckets and a glass
plate.
£20 - 30
626
A mahogany purdonium, with panel front, 65cm high, with a
wood log basket, on stand
£20 - 30
627
A nest of three tables, 65cm wide; a twin door cupboard, a
bedside cabinet and a barley twist drop leaf table (4)
£10 - 20
628
Two metal table lamps and a panted turned wood lamp. Tallest
54cm
£10 - 20
629
A stick up pump. 72cm high.
£10 - 20

630
A set of four mid 20th Century retro vintage beech wood rail
back dining chairs having red vinyl seats. Possibly Czech or
Yugoslavian. Measures; 83cm high.
£20 - 30
631
An Italian marquetry picture of a coastal town, 30cm x 40cm
together with four prints (5)
£20 - 30
632
Two Edwardian mahogany salon chairs, with decorative pierced
splats, inlaid with satinwood stringing, with padded seats and
stretchered legs, 87cm high
£20 - 30
633
A collection of assorted green carnival glass fluted vases. Tallest;
32cm.
£20 - 30
634
A group of three hand coloured steel line engravings, Scenes in
the Home Counties, 17cm x 22cm
£20 - 30
635
A 20th century beech wood school table raised on square
tapering legs. Measures; 76cm x 137cm.
£10 - 20
636
A collection of scientific equipment mainly test tubes.
£20 - 30
637
A large collection of Bradford Exchange collector's plates, mostly
still boxed, to include some Royal Copenhagen, and other
examples
£20 - 30
638
No Lot
639
A collection of glassware and brass to include; brass
candlesticks, punch glasses and a finger bowl
£20 - 30

640
A collection of wooden items, to include shelves, pictures,
mirror and clock, 58cm wide
£20 - 30
641
A collection of catering glasses, to include Hi-balls and Paris
goblets. Tallest; 13.5cm
£10 - 20
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642
A bicycle repair stand
£10 - 20

643
A McCulloch Mac 335 chain saw
£10 - 20
644
A collection of assorted ceramics and glass to include; limited
edition Spode plate, baluster vase and stemmed glassware.
Tallest; 22cm.
£20 - 30

654
Two wooden coffee tables and a set of shelves, 102cm high x
48cm wide x 20cm deep
£20 - 30
655
A collection of glassware and collectors plates to include;
lemonade glasses and stemmed glasses. Largest 13.5cm high.
£20 - 30
656
A Persian style broad runner from The Rug Company, and
another 480cm x 155cm
£20 - 30

645
An unusual mahogany triangular three tier cake stand, with top
strap handle, 86cm high
£10 - 20

657
A collection of glassware to include a decanter and a Regal china
figure. Tallest; 33cm
£20 - 30

646
A set of six Regency style mahogany dining chairs with drop in
seats. Measures; 89cm high.
£20 - 30

658
A collection of assorted metalware brass bowl, pewter jug, brass
bowl and copper items. Tallest; 23cm.
£20 - 30

647
A large wicker lidded hamper and other items. Measures; 70cm
wide.
£10 - 20

659
A collection of assorted wares to include; Poole jam pot,
Whitefriars dish, wooden candlesticks, pressed glass bowl and
china, largest 26cm high
£20 - 30

648
A Shibayama panel, decorated with a bird on a branch, square
seal mark, in ebonised and lacquer frame, 91cm high x 51.5cm
wide; together with an aesthetic movement press moulded
panel i bamboo frame, 101cm high x 65cm wide (2)
£40 - 60

660
A collection of vintage fishing rods (split cane), including wooden
and wooden and malacca examples, with Hardy Bros and H
Moore and un-labelled cloth bags (5)
£100 - 200

649
A cricket bat, golf clubs and hockey stick
£10 - 20

661
Two late 19th Century brass coal buckets with swing handles
atop. Largest; 43cm high.
£30 - 50

650
A Rosenthal Studio-line white ceramic floor vase / stick stand
having a fluted form. Measures; 55cm.
£10 - 20

662
A collection of assorted glass, to include vases, candlesticks,
paperweights, ice bucket and more
£20 - 30

651
A Stoke china 19th century Limoges art dessert service, a
Bunnykins bowl and tea ware. Teapot 19cm high.
£20 - 30

663
A collection of books, to include Cookery, Art and Architecture,
such as the illustrated guide to Fishes of lakes and rivers, around
Weston Super Mare in old photographs
£20 - 30

652
A collection of glass and ceramics, to include Crown Derby and a
glass display stand. Largest; 14.5cm high
£20 - 30
653
A collection of and ceramics glassware to include; Jasper ware,
long stemmed drinking glasses and some Willow pattern, largest
20cm high
£20 - 30

664
A turned oak standard lamp on round base, with shade.
Measures; 182cm
£20 - 30
665
A set of six Chippendale style dining chairs with carved and
pierced splats, stuffed over seats and cabriole front legs,
comprising two carvers and four side chairs, 104cm high (6)
£80 - 120

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price
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666
A pitch pine cupboard with Gothic ecclesiastical doors enclosing
a wine rack fitted interior. Measures; 87cm x 127cm x 63cm.
£40 - 60
667
A collection of assorted cut glass, stein, brandy glasses and
more. Tallest 23cm.
£20 - 30
668
A collection of boxed Scalextric slot car racing to include; three
boxed cars, set 30, drive / steering control and boxed track.
£20 - 30
669
A framed set of Wills cigarette cards, The Merchant Ships of the
World, 1924
£20 - 30
671
A decorative curtain pole in the form of an arrow with brass
finial ends, 171cm long
£20 - 30
672
A pair of painted metal floral girandoles, 42cm high, with a
similar heart
£20 - 30
673
A Limited edition print of the Titanic in Southampton Water,
signed by one of the survivors, 31cm x 39cm
£20 - 30

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price
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CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR BUYERS
Both the sale of goods at our auctions and your relationship with us are governed by the
Conditions of Sale for Sellers, the Conditions of Sale for Buyers and any notices displayed in
the saleroom or announced by us at the auction (collectively, the “Conditions of Sale”).

As Buyer, you will pay:
a.
b.

Please read these Conditions of Sale carefully. Please note that if you register to bid and/or
bid at auction, whether at the auction rooms or online, this signifies that you agree to and
will comply with these Conditions.

1

c.

Definitions and interpretation

d.

Within these Conditions, the following words have the
specific meaning detailed:
“Auctioneer” means Killens LLP a limited liability partnership registered in England
and Wales with registration number OC354754 and whose registered office is
located at The Cake House, Upper Lodge Farm, Ston Easton, Somerset BA3 4DH or
its authorised auctioneer, as appropriate
“Bidder” means a person participating in bidding at the
auction;
“Buyer” means the person who makes the highest bid for a Lot accepted by the
Auctioneer;
“Deliberate Forgery” means: (a) an imitation made with the intention of deceiving
as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source; (b) which is described
in the catalogue as being the work of a particular creator without qualification;
and (c) which at the date of the auction had a value materially less than it would
have had if it had been as described;
“Hammer Price” means the level of the highest bid for a Lot accepted by the
Auctioneer by the fall of the hammer;

4

VAT

4.1

VAT on the Hammer Price and premium is imposed by law on all items identified
in the auction catalogue with an asterisk or double asterisk.

4.2

We will charge VAT at the current rate at the date of the auction.

5

The contract between you and the Seller

5.1

The contract for the purchase of the Lot between you and the Seller will be
formed when the hammer falls accepting the highest bid for the Lot at the auction.

5.2

You may directly enforce any terms in the Terms of Consignment against a Seller
to the extent that you suffer damages and/or loss as a result of the Seller’s breach
of the Terms of Consignment.

5.3

If you breach these Conditions of Sale, you may be responsible for damages and/
or losses suffered by a Seller or us. If we are contacted by a Seller who wishes to
bring a claim against you, we may in our discretion provide the Seller with information or assistance in relation to that claim.

5.4

We normally act as an agent only and will not have any responsibility for default
by you or the Seller (unless we are the Seller of the Lot).

6

Payment

6.1

Immediately a lot is sold you will:

“Lot(s)” means the goods that we offer for sale at our auctions;
“Premium” means the premium that we will charge you on your purchase of a Lot
to be calculated as set out in Clause 3;
“Reserve” means the minimum hammer price at which a Lot
be sold;

may

6.1.1
6.1.2

“Sale Proceeds” means the net amount due to the Seller;
“Seller” means the persons who enters Lots for sale at our auctions;

6.2

“Terms of Consignment” means the terms on which we agree to offer Lots for sale
in our auctions as agent on behalf of Sellers;
“Conditions of Sale” means these terms of sale, as amended or updated from time
to time;
“Total Amount Due” means the Hammer Price for a Lot, the Premium, any applicable artist’s resale right royalty, any VAT due and any additional charges payable by
a defaulting buyer under these Conditions of Sale;
“Trader” means a Seller who is acting for purposes relating to that Seller’s trade,
business, craft or profession, whether acting personally or through another person
acting in the trader’s name or on the trader’s behalf;

Bidding procedures and the Buyer

2.1

Bidders must register their details with us before bidding and provide us with any
requested proof of identity, in a form acceptable to us, before entering the auction room to view or bid.

2.2

You are responsible for your decision to bid for a particular Lot and we strongly
recommend that you attend the auction in person. If you bid on a Lot, whether in
person, by placing a commission bid or by telephone and online bidding, we assume and you accept that you have carefully inspected the Lot and satisfied yourself regarding its condition.

2.3

If you instruct us in writing, we may execute commission bids on your behalf.
Neither we nor our employees or agents will be responsible for any failure to do
so save where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission bids
at the same level are recorded we reserve the right in our absolute discretion to
prefer the first bid so made.

2.4

The Bidder making the highest bid for a Lot accepted by the Auctioneer will be the
Buyer at the Hammer Price and any dispute about a bid will be settled at our
absolute discretion by re-offering the lot during the course of the auction or otherwise. We will act reasonably in exercising this discretion.

2.5

Bidders will be deemed to act as principals.

2.6

Our right to bid on behalf of the Seller is expressly reserved up to the amount of
any Reserve and we may refuse to accept any bid if it is reasonable for us to do so.

2.7

Bidding increments will be at our sole discretion.

3

The purchase price

Any payments by you to us may be applied by us towards any sums owing from
you to us on any account whether without regard to any directions of you or your
agent, whether express or implied.

Title and collection of purchases

7.1

The ownership of any lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made
payment in full to us for the Total Amount Due. No purchase can be claimed until
it has been paid for.

7.2

You will (at your own expense) collect any Lots that you have purchased and paid
for not later than five working days following the day of the auction.

7.3

If you do not collect the Lot within this time period, then Lots not collected will be
subject to a storage charge of £1 per lot per day. After ten days, we may sell the
Lot. We will pay the proceeds of any such sale to you, but will deduct any storage
charges or other sums that we have incurred in the storage and sale of the Lot. We
reserve the right to charge you a selling commission together with a loss/damage
fee at our standard rates on any such resale of the Lot.

7.4

Risk of loss or damage to the Lot will pass to you when you (or your agents) take
physical possession of the Lot.

7.5

If it becomes apparent that a Lot has been sold without good title or without
authorisation then the buyer agrees to return the Lot promptly subject to being
reimbursed any purchase costs and any reasonable expenses incurred in returning
the item. If the Buyer fails to return the Lot then the Seller agrees to accept the
hammer price achieved as recompense for the sale of the item.

“Website” means our website available at
www.mendipauctionrooms.co.uk

2

give to us, if required, proof of identity; and
pay to us the Total Amount Due in cash (for which there is an upper limit
of 10,000 euros equivalent) or in any other way as is agreed by us.

7

“VAT” means Value Added Tax or any equivalent sales tax; and

In these Conditions of Sale the words ‘you', 'yours', etc. refer to you as the Buyer.
The words “we”, “us”, etc. refer to the Auctioneer. Any reference to a ‘Clause’ is to
a clause of these Conditions of Sale unless stated otherwise.

the Hammer Price;
a buyer’s premium at 21.6% (18% plus VAT) on the hammer
price
of each lot purchased in our sales
any artist’s resale right royalty payable on the sale of the Lot;
and
any VAT due at the prevailing rate.

8

Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases

8.1

Please do not bid on a Lot if you do not intend to buy it. If your bid is successful,
these Conditions of Sale will apply to you. This means that you will have to carry
out your obligations set out in these Conditions of Sale. If you do not comply with
these Conditions of Sale we may (acting on behalf of the Seller and ourselves)
pursue one or more of the following measures:
8.1.1

to proceed against you for damages for breach of
contract;

8.1.2

if payment and collection of the Lots does not take place within five days
of the day of the auction, at the discretion of the Auctioneer, to rescind
the sale of the Lot to you and/or any other Lots sold by us to you;

8.1.3

to resell the Lot (by auction or private treaty) in which case you will have
to pay any difference between the price you should have paid for the
Lot and the price we sell it for (after crediting any part payment and
adding any resale and storage costs). Please note any surplus arising will
belong to the Seller;

8.1.4

to remove, store and insure the Lot at your expense;

8.1.5

to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the Total
Amount Due if you do not pay us within five working days of your successful bid;

8.2

9

8.1.6

to retain that Lot or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the Total
Amount Due;

8.1.7

to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before we accept bids from you; and/or

8.1.8

if we sell any Lots for you, use the money made on these Lots to repay
any amount you owe us.

We will act reasonably when exercising our rights under Clause 8.1. Except where
stated, we will contact you before exercising these rights and try to reach an
agreement in respect of any non-compliance by you with these Conditions of Sale.

10

Warranties

10.1

The Seller warrants to us and to you that:
10.1.1

the Seller is the true owner of the Lot for sale or is authorised by the
true owner to offer and sell the lot at auction;

10.1.2

the Seller is able to transfer good and marketable title to the Lot to you
free from any third party rights or claims; and

10.1.3

as far as the Seller is aware, the main characteristics of the Lot set out in
the auction catalogue (as amended by any notice displayed in the saleroom or announced by the Auctioneer at the auction) are correct.

If, after you have placed a successful bid and paid for a Lot, any of the warranties
above are found not to be true, please notify us in writing. Neither we nor the
Seller will be liable to pay you any sums over and above the Total Amount Due and
we will not be responsible for any inaccuracies in the information provided by the
Seller except as set out below.

10.3

Please note that nearly all Lots that you may bid on at our auction are secondhand.

10.4

Save as expressly set out above, all other warranties, conditions or other terms
which might have effect between the Seller and you, or us and you, or be implied
or incorporated by statue, common law or otherwise are excluded.

11

Descriptions and condition

11.1

Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, our descriptions will be based on: (a)
information provided to us by the Seller of the Lot (for which we are not liable);
and (b) our opinion (although it may be impractical to carry out a detailed inspection of each Lot).

11.2

Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any
such opinion will be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions
given negligently or fraudulently.

11.4

Please note that Lots are unlikely to be in perfect condition. Lots are sold “as
is” (i.e. as you see them at the time of the auction). We encourage absent bidders
to request a condition report of the item from us. Neither we nor the Seller nor
any employee accept any liability for the condition of second-hand Lots or for any
condition issues affecting a Lot which the inspection of a Lot by the Buyer ought to
have revealed. We do not accept any liability for the correctness of any opinions
given and all conditions and warranties, whether relating to description, condition
or quality of lots, express, implied or statutory, are hereby excluded.

12

Deliberate Forgeries

12.1

You may return any Lot which is found to be a Deliberate Forgery to us within 21
days of the auction provided that you return the Lot to us in the same condition as
when it was released to you, accompanied by a written statement identifying the
Lot from the relevant catalogue description and a written statement of defects.

12.2

Notices

14.1

All notices between you and us regarding these Conditions of Sale must be in
writing and signed by or on behalf of the party giving it.

14.2

14.3

14.4

the catalogue description reflected the accepted view of experts as at
the date of the auction; or

13.2.2

you personally are not able to transfer good and marketable title in the
Lot to us, you will have no right to a refund under this clause.

by delivering it by hand;

14.2.2

by first class pre-paid post or Recorded Delivery; or

14.2.3

by email, provided that a copy is also sent by pre-paid post or Recorded
Delivery.

Notices must be sent:
14.3.1

by hand or registered post: a. to us, at Mendip Auction Rooms, Rookery
Farm, Binegar, Somerset BA3 4UL; and b. to you, at the last postal address that you have given to us as your contact address in writing; or

14.3.2

by email:
a. to us, by sending the notice to the following email address: enquiries@mendipauctionrooms.co.uk
b. to you, by sending the notice to any email address that you have
given to us as your contact email address in writing.

Notices will be deemed to have been received:
14.4.1

if delivered by hand, on the day of delivery;

14.4.2

if sent by first class pre-paid post or Recorded Delivery, two business
days after posting, exclusive of the day of posting; or

14.4.3

if sent by email, at the time of transmission.

Any notice or communication given under these Conditions of Sale will not be
validly given if sent by any form of messaging via social media or text message.

15

Data Protection and Privacy Statement
If you have consented, we will send you marketing material that we consider may
be of interest to you. We will not share your data with any third party except for
delivery of our material. You may ask to unsubscribe at any time by emailing:
enquiries@mendipauctionrooms.co.uk Our Privacy Policy can be viewed at
www.mendipauctionrooms.co.uk.

16

Online Bidding

16.1

Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms) offer an online bidding service via thesaleroom.com and mendipauctionrooms.co.uk for bidders who cannot attend the
sale. In completing the bidder registration on either website and providing your
debit or credit card details and unless alternative arrangements are agreed with
Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms) you:
Authorise Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms) if they so wish to charge the
debit or credit card given in part or full payment, including all charges, for lots
successfully purchased in the auction via either website; and
Confirm that you are authorised to provide these debit or credit card details to us
through either website and agree that Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms)
are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder name and card holder address
provided in fulfilment of the sale.
(Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction service will
be subject to an additional 5% charge plus VAT imposed on the hammer price and
any lots purchased via mendipauctionrooms.co.uk will be subject to an additional
3% charge plus VAT imposed on the hammer price.

16.2

Bidders are strongly advised not to rely solely on the webcast audio to place live
bids as both the audio and video can lag behind the sale. Please place live bids
only by the text displayed on the bidding window which will accurately reflect the
current state of bidding. We do not accept any liability to you for any bid not being
registered whether due to technical or other reasons.

17

Artists Resale Rights
According to the European Union’s Artist’s Resale Rights Directive, which has been
adopted and maintained by the United Kingdom, living artists and artists who died
within 70 years prior to the date of the sale are entitled to receive a resale royalty
each time their art work is sold by an art market professional in the European
Union or United Kingdom, subject to certain conditions. The Mendip Auction
Rooms will collect the resale royalty due to the artists or their estates from buyers
of lots with a hammer price (excluding buyers premium and VAT) in excess of
€1000. Any purchaser of a lot to which Artist’s Resale Right applies will be charged
the amount of the resale royalty, which will be added to the invoice. VAT is not
payable on any royalty. The rate payable for items €0 to €50000 is 4%. Contact us
for further rates.

If we are reasonably satisfied that the Lot is a Deliberate Forgery we will refund
the money paid by you for the Lot (including any Premium and applicable VAT)
provided that if:
12.2.1

Any notice referred in Clause 14.1 may be given:
14.2.1

14.5

We will give you a number of opportunities to view and inspect the Lots before
the auction. You (and any independent consultants acting on your behalf) must
satisfy yourself about the accuracy of any description of a Lot. We shall not be
responsible for any failure by you or your consultants to properly inspect a Lot.

11.3

If we are found to be liable to you for any reason (including, amongst others, if we
are found to be negligent, in breach of contract or to have made a misrepresentation), our liability will be limited to the total purchase price paid by you to us for
any Lot.

14

Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and must
note the lay-out of the premises and security arrangements. Neither we nor our
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or injury (except as a result of
our, our employees’ or our agents’ negligence) or similarly for the safety of the
property of persons visiting the premises.

10.2

13.3

13

Our liability to you

18

General

13.1

We will not be liable for any loss of opportunity or disappointment suffered as a
result of participating in our auction.

18.1

We may, acting reasonably, refuse admission to our premises or attendance at our
auctions by any person.

13.2

In addition to the above, neither we nor the Seller shall be responsible to you and
you shall not be responsible to the Seller or us for any other loss or damage that
any of us suffer that is not a foreseeable result of any of us not complying with the
Conditions of Sale. Loss or damage is foreseeable if it is obvious that it will happen
or if at the time of the sale of the Lot, we, you and the Seller knew it might happen.

18.2

We act as an agent for our Sellers. The rights we have to claim against you for
breach of these Conditions of Sale may be used by either us, our employees or
agents, or the Seller, its employees or agents, as appropriate. Other than as set
out in this Clause, these Conditions of Sale are between you and us and no other
person will have any rights to enforce any of these Conditions of Sale.

